# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
R.B. Industries, Inc. 01/22/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Hawk Woodworking Industries, LLC				
Street Address:	4049 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 100				
City:	Kansas City				
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	64111				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6854373			
Patent Number:		5520081 5396937			
Patent Number:					
Patent Number: 5		5215134			
Patent Number: 51		103880			
Patent Number: 508		088369			
Application Number: 109		0943563			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (816)410-7201					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 816-410-7202					
_		punselgroup.com			
Correspondent Name: Robert E. Mai					
-		nsylvania Avenue			
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64111					

## PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0673

Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R.B. Industries, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 1801 Vine Street, Harrisonville, MO 64701, County of Cass, and State of Missouri (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Letters Patents listed on the attached Schedule of Patents (hereinafter the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Hawk Woodworking Industries L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability corporation of Harrisonville, County of Cass, and State of Missouri (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and to the inventions therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions therein disclosed, including any reissues thereof, and including all patent rights thereto throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby covenants and warrants that as of the date hereof it is the true and lawful owner of the entire, right, title and interest in the Patents and the inventions therein disclosed, that it has the full right and power to convey the same, that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

122/07

Kris Rice, President

DB02/506563 0002/7416120.1

1

PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0675 STATE OF Missouri : COUNTY OF Cass : ss.

On this <u>day of</u> <u>day of</u> <u>day of</u>, 2007, before me appeared Kris Rice, to me personally known to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and he duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein set forth

VIVIAN LEE HENRY Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires <u>A</u>-or-10

Notary Public

S E A L My Commission Expires:

## PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0676

### SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

U.S. Patent No./ Serial No.	Issue Date/ File Date	Title
6,854,373	02/15/2005	Scroll Saw Blade Holder & Adapter
5,520,081	05/28/1996	Multiple Position Blade Holder for a Scroll Saw
5,396,937	03/14/1995	Router Table
5,215,134	06/01/1993	Matched Edge Jointer
5,103,880	04/14/1992	Machine for Forming Raised Panel Doors
5,088,369	02/18/1992	Blade Tensioning Device for Scroll Saw
10/943,563	09/17/2004	Wood Shaping Tool with Quick Change Head & Novel Knife Construction

DB02/506563 0002/7416120.1

# PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 02/06/2007